
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:470
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2015
CAR LANES
Venkatesh Babu Shri T.G.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the NHAI has any proposal to build dedicated car lanes along the selected stretches of important National Highways across the country;

(b) if so, the details of progress made in this regard; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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